STPE	ti		
JUN 2 8 201	6/28/04	07-02-2004	
PADEM	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	EPARTMENT OF COMMERC S. Patent and Trademark Offic 102782881	
	To the Hoporable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Belden Communications Company, a Delaware Corporation	Name: Superior Essex Communications LLC	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No	Internal Address: Street Address: 150 North Parkway	
	attached?	. [
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta	
	Other	30340- State: Georgia Zip: 6302	
	Execution Date: May 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s):	execution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): 4,577,403	
	Additional numbers attached? XYes No		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
	Name: Robert L. Kelly Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 480.00	
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 64671-0552	Enclosed	
	Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card	
		(Form 2038 enclosed)	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	City: State: Zip: Bloomfield Hills MI 48304	18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	
	Robert L. Kelly Name of Person Signing	June 25, 2004 Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	etiments, and documents: 5	
1/2004 LMUE	ELLER 00000118 180013 4577403		
	480-00 DA		
C:8021			
C:8021	Recordation For I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, I Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in	

4

PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0894 \bigtriangleup

A

Form PTO-1595		DRM COVER SHEET inued)		
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1.				
Additional Assignees (2	. Continued):			
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		
Assignee Name: Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		
Additional Applications	and/or Patents (4	Continued):		
Additional Patent Application N 4A. Continued:	lumbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
		4604497 4877467		
		4605525 5011880 4659424 5073682		
		4708887 4710114		
		4710594 4789589		
		4857676		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No		

+

Docket No.: 64671-0552

Attachment A

Note: Patents 1-27 below are subject to a license to NORDX/CDT, Inc., dated October 31, 2002, and Patents 1-28 below may be subject to a license in favor of AT&T Corp. and its successors pursuant to that certain Bilateral Patent License Agreement dated as of October 6, 1995 between AT&T Corp. as Purchaser and Cable Systems International Inc., as amended or supplemented from time to time.

- 1. US Patent No. 4577403, "Manufacture of Telecommunications Cable Core Units"
- 2. US Patent No. 4604497, "Electrical Conductor for Telecommunications Cable"
- 3. US Patent No. 4605525, "Method for Forming Insulating Electrical Conductor"
- 4. US Patent No. 4659424, "Manufacture of Elongate Members of Indefinite Length"
- 5. US Patent No. 4708887, "Method for Colouring Polymer-Insulated Wire"
- 6. US Patent No. 4710114, "Apparatus for Insulating an Electrical Conductor"
- 7. US Patent No. 4710594, "Telecommunications Cable"
- 8. US Patent No. 4789589, "Insulated Electrical Conductor Wire"
- 9. US Patent No. 4857676, "Magnetically Permeable Particles in Telecommunications Cable"
- 10. US Patent No. 4877467, "Electrically Insulated Wire"
- 11. US Patent No. 5011880, "Fire Retardant and Water Blocking Filling Compositions for Cables"
- 12. US Patent No. 5073682, "Telecommunications Cable"
- 13. Canadian Patent No. 1258996, "Method and Apparatus for Colouring Polymer-Insulated Wire"
- 14. Canadian Patent No. 1260243, "App. for Closing a Metallic Shield Around a Cable Core"
- 15. Canadian Patent No. 1252839, "Telecommunications Cable"
- 16. Canadian Patent No. 1241254, "Low Fatigue Apparatus for Stranding Wire"
- 17. Canadian Patent No. 1239373, "Production of Dielectric Insulation Layers Upon Electrical Conductors"
- 18. Canadian Patent No. 1239276, "Manufacture of Telecommunications Cable Core Units"
- 19. Canadian Patent No. 1237878, "Cable Manufacture"
- 20. Canadian Patent No. 1235288, "Manufacture of Telecoimmunications Cable Core Units"
- 21. Canadian Patent No. 1230392, "Plug Seals for Gas Pressurisable Electrical Cable and Cable Installations"
- 22. Canadian Patent No. 1230379, "Measuring the Thickness of a Non-Metallic Coating on an Arcuate Metal Surface"
- 23. Canadian Patent No. 1225360, "Passing Conductor with Layer Including Magnetically Permeable Particles Through Magnetic Field"
- 24. Canadian Patent No. 1225359, "Production of Dielectric Insulation Layers Upon Electrical Conductors"
- 25. Canadian Patent No. 1213857, "Extrusion Apparatus"
- 26. Canadian Patent No. 1210450, "Monitoring Magnetically Permeable Particles in Admixture with a Fluid Carrier"
- 27. Canadian Patent No. 1209948, "Production of Dielectric Insulation Layers Upon Electrical Conductors"
- 28. US Patent No. 6205760, "Twisted Pair Exchange Cable Manufacturing Process and Apparatus".

6259/65680-008 NYLIB2/1053261v1

PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0896

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Superior Essex Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), and having a usual place of business at 150 Interstate North Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia, Belden Communications Company, a Delaware corporation, and Belden (Canada) Inc., a Canadian Corporation (Belden Communications Company and Belden (Canada) Inc., together "SELLER"), entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2004 (as amended, the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Purchase Agreement provides for the transfer from SELLER to ASSIGNEE of certain patents included in the Conveyed Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), such patents being identified in <u>Attachment A</u> hereto (the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Purchase Agreement, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SELLER has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, SELLER's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said Patents, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, and substitutions of such Patents, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement, said inventions and Patents to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SELLER had this assignment and sale not been made. SELLER hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of SELLER's entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, SELLER hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such patents as shall be granted upon any applications based on any of said inventions, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

3680/65680-008 NYWORD/281970v2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SELLER has hereunto signed on the date(s) set forth below.

BELDEN COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

hard Title: Vice President

State/Commonwealth of Missouri) County of St. Louis) 55

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named <u>Richard K. Reeco</u>his <u>28</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2004.

LINDA M. TATE Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Charles County My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2005

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>March</u> 14, 2005

BELDEN (CANADA) INC.

By: Richard

Title: Treasurer

State/Commonwealth of Missoury County of St Louis)ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Richard K. Recethis 28 Hay of May _____, 2004.

LINDA M. TATE Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Charles County ly Commission Expires Mar 14, 2005 Contraction of the second

da M. c Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 14, 2005

RECORDED: 06/28/2004